ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

Pos. ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
01. Windjammer's Pierce Invitational 5/24/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: A Spin

1 972 TERN/] COFFEY Not Entered

2 935 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

3 898 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6

4 861 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

5 824 CALIENTE/Joel Z. Green 45 HP 3

6 787 LIGHT FANTASTIC/Sylvan R. Shemitz 114 C 1

7 750 DEFIANT/John Streicker Not Entered
Class: B

1 972 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4

2 935 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2

3 898 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP 3

4 861 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP. 4

5 824 BRIALLIANT DISGUISE/Michael Lebov 128 HP 3

6 787 FIREFLY/James Gregory 180 HP 4

7 750 COYOTE/David R. Arklander 120 HP 3
Class: C

1 922 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8

2 836 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 C 8

5 578 WINDSONG I1I/Louis Roberts 8

02. Duck Island Spring Regatta 6/7/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: 1 Spin

1 966 XLR8/Bradford J. Porter 96 SB 6

2 922 SLAINTE/George McCarthy 93 HP 3

3 879 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

4 836 PALADIN/ Carriere 92 Not Entered

5 793 WOODY/Lawrence H. Hennessy 81 HP 3

6 750 MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa 99 Cc 1
Class: 2 Spin

1 972 RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr. 153 C 2

2 935 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

3 898 WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore 135 HP 4
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name
861 MENTOR/Mark Kondracky
824 NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon
787 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor
750 SCOOTS/ Brown

Non-Spin
944 RICOCHET/Thomas Lee
879 MEERSLEIDE/ MASON/WOOD
815 HORNET/Bob McLellan
750 WILD BLUE YONDER/
Non-Spin
944 PRISM/Joel W. Mangini
879 GINGER SNAP/Len Mierzejewski
815 CLOUDDANCER/ Saunders
685 AMITY/ Moore
04. Off Soundings Spring Friday
Class: A Spin
983 NEPENTHE/Robert Read
957 DOLPHIN/Howard Knox
931 CHARMER/Will Pease
905 IRRRESTIBLE/James Slimmon Jr.
879 SALTY/Peter Mletschnig
853 ROGUE/Seville Simonds
828 SPINDRIFT/Wm. Rich III
802 T L SEA/kevin horrigan
776 OUR TERN/Jack Washbrun
750 XAPISMA/Robert 1. Welsh_ Jr.
698 TYNAJE/Peter C. Ross
Class: B Spin

966 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard
922 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth
879 CHAOS/Arnold Grant
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836 VALIANT/Robert E. Bunger
793 SISU/Lochlin'Syme

6/13/2003
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Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
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707
Class: C-1
992
976
960
944
928
912
895
879
863
847
831
815
798
782
766
734
Class: C-2
991
974
957
940
922
905
888
871
853
836
819
802
784
767

SANIBEL/Gerry H. Keeler

HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff
SECRET/Bruce Kuryla
VOLUNTEER/Jonathan Lathrop
SETTLER/Jim & Tom Rich
ABRAXAS/Adam M. Walsh
LOOSE FISH/John Niewenhous
CALIENTE/Joel Z. Green
RICOCHET/Thomas Lee

EN CHARETTE/Ron Noe
CLEO/Robert Page

SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey
SONGLINES/

WAHOO/Philip Dickey
FURY/Ray. J. Gincavage
RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien
BANJO/Rodney S. Johnstone

WOODY/Lawrence H. Hennessy
SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy
DRAGONFLY/Skip' Young
KITE/Paul Connor
LINDY/David G. Dickerson
MISTY/Fred A. Allardyce
OSPREY/George Martin
FIREWATER/Jesse Waters
SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary
WOLVERINE/David L. Nauber
REVERY/Bill Gunther
RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan
TICKER/Milan Bartek

CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh
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Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
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Class: C-3
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Class: C-4

983
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Class: C-5
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MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa
Spin
TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl
COOL BREEZE/Billy Liberty
COOCH/WES MAXWELL
TRASH TALK/Brandon Flack
XLR8/Bradford J. Porter
LOONEY TUNES/Carl D. Fast
MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin
PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE
QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon
DREAMLAND EXPRESS/Mark Belsky
Spin
HELLFIRE/Ron Levine
WAVEWALKER/David Walker
EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings
GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig
FALCON/Charles Stoddard
WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore
ELAN/Grant Brandon
BAD DOG/BILL MORTENSEN
NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon
COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy
Spin
SPIRIT/Norman Peck
FIREBALL/Don & Bob Kern
TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola
LEGACY I1I/John P. Read
RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr.
BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth
PHOENIX/Bruce Cox
PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron
PEGASUS/ WALKER

99

113

96
123
114
128

90
114

167
138
141
139

135

171
135
144

132
147
153
149

135

HP

SB
HP
HP
HP
SB
SB

HP
HP
HP
HP

HP

HP

HP
HP

HP

@

3
Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered
6

A O W W W

> A Db

4
Not Entered
4
Not Entered
4
4
4

Not Entered
Not Entered
4
2
2
2
Not Entered
2
Not Entered



10
11
12
13
15

O 00 N O U1 A W N -

u b W N =

NN DR WWN =

ECSA Results By Regatta

ECSA Points

824
805
787
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732
Class: C-6
985
962
938
915
891
868
844
821
797
774
726

957
905
853
802
750
Class: J
966
922
879
836
707
707
Class: NS-1
983
957

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

Vessel/Owner Name PHRF
DEFIANT/Matt Champney 132
SKYE/Angus McDonald
DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto 148

CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn
ALICE/Bill Barlow

Spin
EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald 177
JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter 194
CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell 161
PERSISTENCE/ Graeb
SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174
CALLI/ Horne
MENTOR/Mark Kondracky 211
TIGGER TOO!/Stephen Rizzo
SECOND DRAFT/Douglas H. Peacock 118
ASTERIX/Ted Parker
DULCINEA/Robert Wyllie 213
MILAGRO
RUT ROW/Jep Peacock
BLUE MOON/Jay Spalding
TRICERATOPS/
GREAT WHITE/

Spin
MODERATION/George Ferguson
ZORRO/Jim Nichols 74
SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson
SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei 75
J'Al TU/Gary Bennett 75
USHUALA/

Non-Spin
PETARD/William A. Lieber 138

ARROW/Bruce Lockwood 99
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
3 931 PATRIOT/A.P. HALSEY Not Entered
4 905 VIB/James F. Barrett_ Jr. 116 C 7
5 879 VOLITION/ KROGMAN Not Entered
6 853 TELESIS/S. Edward Jeter Not Entered
7 828 VENTURE/ GIRARD Not Entered
8 802 MAST TRANSIT II/David A. Kelly 147 HP 7
9 776 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
11 724 TOUCAN/ ABRAMS Not Entered

Class: NS-2 Non-Spin
1 989 MAIN SHEET/ PLUNKETT Not Entered
2 969 CAPRICORN/Judith C. Gibbs 153 C 7
3 949 CURLEW/Mark Andrews 159 C 2
4 929 MARIAH/Enrico Curti Not Entered
5 909 MITIME/ EVANS Not Entered
6 889 SILENT PASSAGE/ COSTER Not Entered
7 869 BRYAN STATION/J. Douglas Craig 169 Cc 7
8 849 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber 175 C 8
9 830 REACH/Jack Neades Not Entered
10 810 SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero 159 C 7
14 730 SERENITY/Spencer A. Kloter 2
14 730 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2
14 730 AMBIENT/ RIKER Not Entered
Class: NS-3 Non-Spin

1 983 ILLUSION/ BOURGET Not Entered
2 957 JUST FRIENDS/Ed Purcell 216 AB 5
3 931 FASCINATION/James D. Francis 193 C 8
4 905 WAVE FUNCTION/Bruce Dinsmore Not Entered
5 879 PIPER TOO/Robert J. Almeida 177 AB 5
6 853 TERN ROYALE/Charles Snow Not Entered
7 828 SESAME/ Not Entered
8 802 SALTY/Aborn D. Smith AB Not Entered
9 776 BUCCANEER/ TIERNAN Not Entered
10 750 CARPE DIEM/Joseph KAPLOWE Cc Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

Pos. ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
05. Off Soundings Spring Saturday 6/14/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: A Spin
1 983 CHARMER/Will Pease Not Entered
2 957 ROGUE/Seville Simonds 126 AB 5
3 931 T L SEA III/Dana Garvin Not Entered
4 905 NEPENTHE/Robert Read Not Entered
5 879 OUR TERN/Jack Washbrun Not Entered
6 853 SPINDRIFT/Wm. Rich III Not Entered
7 828 SALTY/Aborn D. Smith AB Not Entered
8 802 IRRRESTIBLE/James Slimmon Jr. Not Entered
9 776 DOLPHIN/Howard Knox Not Entered
10 750 XAPISMA/Robert I. Welsh__ Jr. 184 AB 5
Class: B Spin
1 957 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth 207 AB 5
2 905 VALIANT/Robert E. Bunger 183 AB 5
3 853 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
4 802 CHAQOS/Arnold Grant Not Entered
5 750 SISU/Lochlin'Syme 231 AB 5
Class: C-1 Spin
1 993 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
2 978 HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff 33 HP 3
3 963 SETTLER/Jim & Tom Rich Not Entered
4 948 BANJO/Rodney S. Johnstone Not Entered
5 933 ABRAXAS/Adam M. Walsh 45 C 3
6 917 RICOCHET/Thomas Lee 48 HP 3
7 902 WAHOO/Philip Dickey 18 HP 3
8 887 CALIENTE/Joel Z. Green 45 HP 3
9 872 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP 3
10 856 SONGLINES/ Not Entered
11 841 EN CHARETTE/Ron Noe 75 HP 3
12 826 FURY/Ray J. Gincavage 50 Cc 1
13 811 CLEO/Robert Page Not Entered
14 796 VOLUNTEER/Jonathan Lathrop Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

15 780 SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey 57 SB 6

16 765 LOOSE FISH/John Niewenhous Not Entered

17 750 JEZEBEL/Wayne Morse 75 HP 3
Class: C-2 Spin

1 990 SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy 88 C 1

2 972 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1

3 953 DRAGONFLY/Skip Young Not Entered

4 935 FIREWATER/Jesse Waters Not Entered

5 916 KITE/Paul Connor C 1

6 898 REVERY/Bill Gunther 90 C 1

7 879 OSPREY/George Martin Not Entered

8 861 WOLVERINE/David L. Nauber 110 C 1

9 842 RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan 81 SB 6

10 824 SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary 99 C 1

11 805 WOODY/Lawrence H. Hennessy 81 HP 3

12 787 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

13 768 MISTY/Fred A. Allardyce 84 C 1

14 750 TICKER/Milan Bartek 84 C 1
Class: C-3 Spin

1 983 TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl 113 HP 3

2 957 COOCH/WES MAXWELL Not Entered

3 931 COOL BREEZE/Billy Liberty Not Entered

4 905 TRASH TALK/Brandon Flack Not Entered

5 879 LOONEY TUNES/Carl D. Fast 123 HP 3

6 853 XLR8/Bradford J. Porter 96 SB 6

7 828 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP 3

8 802 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP 3

9 776 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6

10 750 DREAMLAND EXPRESS/Mark Belsky 114 SB 6
Class: C-4 Spin

1 980 BAD DOG/BILL MORTENSEN 171 HP 4

2 951 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

3 922 WAVEWALKER/David Walker 138 HP 4



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
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836
807
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Class: C-5
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Class: C-6

985
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HELLFIRE/Ron Levine
GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig
NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon
WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore
FALCON/Charles Stoddard
COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy

Spin
PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron
TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola
CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn
LEGACY I1I/John P. Read
FIREBALL/Don & Bob Kern
RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr.
BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth
DEFIANT/Matt Champney
SPIRIT/Norman Peck
PEGASUS/ WALKER
PHOENIX/Bruce Cox
DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto
SKYE/Angus McDonald

Spin
JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter
CALLI/ Horne
EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald
CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell
SALUD/Reinhard Sarges
PERSISTENCE/ Graeb
TIGGER TOO!/Stephen Rizzo
SECOND DRAFT/Douglas H. Peacock
MENTOR/Mark Kondracky
DULCINEA/Robert Wyllie
ASTERIX/Ted Parker
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

Class: D

1 957 MILAGRO Not Entered

2 905 TRICERATOPS/ Not Entered

3 853 RUT ROW/Jep Peacock Not Entered

4 802 BLUE MOON/Jay Spalding Not Entered

5 750 GREAT WHITE/ Not Entered
Class: J Spin

1 966 SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson 3

2 922 ZORRO/Jim Nichols 74 HP 3

3 879 SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei 75 HP 3

4 836 MODERATION/George Ferguson Not Entered

5 793 J'AI TU/Gary Bennett 75 HP 3

6 750 USHUALA/ Not Entered
Class: NS-1 Non-Spin

1 980 PATRIOT/A.P. HALSEY Not Entered

2 951 PETARD/William' A. Lieber 138 C 7

3 922 MAST TRANSIT 1I/David A. Kelly 147 HP 7

4 894 VIB/James F. Barrett  Jr. 116 C 7

5 865 VOLITION/ KROGMAN Not Entered

6 836 VENTURE/ GIRARD Not Entered

7 807 ARROW/Bruce Lockwood 99 C 7

8 779 TELESIS/S. Edward Jeter Not Entered

9 750 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
Class: NS-2 Non-Spin

1 985 MARIAH/Enrico Curti Not Entered

2 962 CURLEW/Mark Andrews 159 C 2

3 938 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber 175 C 8

4 915 CAPRICORN/Judith C. Gibbs 153 C 7

5 891 SILENT PASSAGE/ COSTER Not Entered

6 868 MAIN SHEET/ PLUNKETT Not Entered

7 844 SERENITY/Spencer A. Kloter 2

8 821 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2

9 797 SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero 159 C 7
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
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06. Shennecossett/Baldwin Pine Island Race

Class: Cruising Canvas

976
944
912
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815
782
750
Class: Ensigns
922
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BRYAN STATION/J. Douglas Craig
MITIME/ EVANS
Non-Spin
WAVE FUNCTION/Bruce Dinsmore
SALTY/Aborn D. Smith
FASCINATION/James D. Francis
ILLUSION/ BOURGET
TERN ROYALE/Charles Snow
PIPER TOO/Robert J. Almeida
BUCCANEER/ TIERNAN
SESAME/
CARPE DIEM/Joseph KAPLOWE
JUST FRIENDS/Ed Purcell
6/29/2003
Non-Spin
MAST TRANSIT 1I/David A. Kelly
MORNING MIST/John Germano
WINDS FREE/George T. Carlson
IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr.
POUND FOOLISH/Eric Hakansen Bob Toothaker
DOLCE VENTO/Vincent J. Varano
TUMULT 2/Bill Litke
ESCAPADE/Robert W. Koucky
Spin
TEAMWORK/Walter Pratt & Eric Jones
FIREBIRD/John Macina
MAGIC/Robin Durrschmidt
Spin
SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson
SHOWDOWN/Bijan Rasadi
MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin
QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon
GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig

169
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
6 836 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP 4
7 807 DIABLO/Peter Cherrick Not Entered
8 779 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle 9 HP 3
9 750 CALIENTE Not Entered
Class: 11 Spin
1 966 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2
2 922 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2
3 879 CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell 161 C 2
4 836 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5
5 793 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 C 2
6 750 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2
07. CCNE/Thames Great N. L. Ocean Race 7/11/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: Yes
Class: A Spin
1 983 SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero 159 C 7
2 957 CHAOS/John D. McCrea Not Entered
3 931 WATERLILLY/ BAKER Not Entered
4 905 CARPE DIEM/Joseph KAPLOWE C Not Entered
6 853 POSEIDON/Peter L. Costas 197 AB 5
09. Watch Hill-Horton/Block Island Sound 7/12/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: A Spin
1 944 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP 3
2 879 RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan 81 SB 6
3 815 CASCADE/DAN SMITH Not Entered
5 685 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle 9 HP 3
Class: B Spin
922 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C
836 SHAMROCK/G. Robert O'Brien 120 C 1
3 750 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB
Class: Cruising Canvas Non-Spin
1 879 MAGIC III/William H. Miller 169 C 7
3 621 WINDS FREE/George T. Carlson Not Entered

10. North Cove Outer Light Classic 7/13/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
Class: 1 - Cruising Canvas Non-Spin
1 957 CELEBRATION/Jeffrey W. Going 248 AB 5
2 905 PETREL/Jonathan GIBBS Not Entered
3 853 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John_ Jr. 215 C 8
4 802 KRISTINA/Roy N. Guile 202 C 8
6 698 TERN ROYALE/Charles Snow Not Entered
Class: 2 - Cruising Canvas Non-Spin
1 944 BLIND DATE/David HENDERSON 134 C 7
2 879 PETARD/William' A. Lieber 138 C 7
3 815 PRISM/Joel W. Mangini 195 C 8
4 750 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
Class: 3 - Spinnaker 1 Spin
1 957 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP. 4
2 905 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP 4
3 853 NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon 135 HP 4
4 802 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2
5 750 COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy 144 HP 4
Class: 4 - Spinnaker 2 Spin
922 WAHOO/ Fretz Not Entered
836 SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei 75 HP 3
3 750 EN CHARETTE/Ron Noe 75 HP 3
11. Branford Annual Invitational 7/19/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: 1 Non-Spin
1 972 ZEPHYR/ Not Entered
2 935 WHAT'S NEXT/Ken Grey 156 C 7
3 898 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
4 861 BARBCAT/ Not Entered
5 824 LEDA/David Seligson 257 Cc 8
6 787 MEGAN/ ?/ Not Entered
7 750 SCOOCHTOO/Arthur Andrea 222 Cc 8
Class: 2 Non-Spin
972 ELUSIVE/ERIC TREU Not Entered

935 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
3 898 BROWN EYED GIRL/ // Not Entered
4 861 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 Cc 7
5 824 WASSAIC/ // Not Entered
6 787 PEREGRINE/Bill Kuczynski 155 Cc 7
7 750 AURORA/Craig ROBERTS Not Entered
Class: 3 Spin
1 983 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4
2 957 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP. 3
3 931 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP. 4
4 905 WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore 135 HP. 4
5 879 BRIALLIANT DISGUISE/Michael Lebov 128 HP 3
6 853 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP 4
7 828 MADCAP VII/Daniel A. Bullard 140 C 2
8 802 ANIMATION/J WALSER 120 HP. 3
9 776 FLATLINE/Jason Swan 171 HP 4
10 750 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP. 4
Class: 4 Spin
1 972 SPECTRE/Brian Prinz 123 C 1
2 935 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2
3 898 PARK PLACE/Richard A. Mentelos 153 C 2
4 861 MORE MAGIC/James MORMILE 113 C 1
5 824 BANSHEE/ HERLIHY Not Entered
6 787 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2
7 750 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 Cc 2
Class: 5 Spin
1 972 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
2 935 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3
3 898 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6
4 861 FURY/Ray. J. Gincavage 50 C 1
5 824 DILEMMA/ / Not Entered
6 787 GO DOG GO/ 45 SB 6
7 750 DECO/ Not Entered

2. Thames YC Governors Trophy 7/19/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

Class: Ensigns

1 976 NIGHTWIND/Ward Woodruff Not Entered

2 944 BONANZA/George Bates Not Entered

3 912 SAM/Jim Anderson Not Entered

4 879 FRIENDLY SPIRIT/Rick Conley Not Entered

5 847 TEAMWORK/Walter Pratt & Eric Jones Not Entered

6 815 SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary 99 C 1

7 782 FIREBIRD/John Macina Not Entered

8 750 MAGIC/Robin Durrschmidt 0
Class: I Spin

1 972 SHOWDOWN/Bijan Rasadi 113 HP 3

2 935 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 Cc 1

3 898 SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy 88 Cc 1

4 861 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4

5 824 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP 3

6 787 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP 3

7 750 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6
Class: II Spin

1 980 EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald 177 C 2

2 951 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2

3 922 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth 207 AB 5

4 894 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 Cc 2

5 865 MUDSLIDE/Jack Scaduto 147 HP 4

6 836 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP 4

7 807 JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter 194 C 2

8 779 BANDIT/Jack Law Not Entered

9 750 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5
Class: Non-Spinnaker Non-Spin

1 980 ALLEGRO II/BOB CULLEN JR 0

2 951 RUSTY-NAIL/Clifford H. Fisher 174 C 2

3 922 SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero 159 C 7

4 894 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber 175 C 8

5 865 PETARD/William A. Lieber 138 C 7



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

6 836 DESTINY/Aborn D. Smith 215 C 2

7 807 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr. 215 C 8

8 779 ORION/Rick Pettit 171 C 8

9 750 PRIDE OF PRINGLE/Barry McGuire Not Entered

13. PINE ORCHARD ANNUAL INVITATIONAL 7/20/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: A Spin

1 976 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

2 944 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

3 912 DILEMMAY / Not Entered

4 879 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6

5 847 FURY/Ray. J. Gincavage 50 C 1

6 815 PRESTIIGITATION/Frank Evans Not Entered

7 782 MORE MAGIC/James MORMILE 113 C 1

8 750 DECO/ Not Entered
Class: B Spin

1 972 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP 3

2 935 SPECTRE/Brian Prinz 123 C 1

3 898 MADCAP VII/Daniel A. Bullard 140 C 2

4 861 TENSPEED/Nicholas J."Amendola 132 HP 4

5 824 EUPHORIA/Alan Skinner 114 C 1

6 787 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor 119 C 1

7 750 WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore 135 HP. 4
Class: C Spin

1 976 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2

2 944 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

3 912 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4

4 879 PARK PLACE/Richard A. Mentelos 153 C 2

5 847 FLATLINE/Jason Swan 171 HP. 4

6 815 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2

7 782 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP 4

8 750 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2
Class: D Non-Spin

1 957 WHAT'S NEXT/Ken Grey 156 c 7



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
2 905 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered
3 853 AURORA/Craig ROBERTS Not Entered
4 802 WASSAIC/ // Not Entered
5 750 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
Class: E Non-Spin
1 972 LEDA/David Seligson 257 C 8
2 935 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8
3 898 ZEPHYR/ Not Entered
4 861 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
5 824 BARBCAT/ Not Entered
6 787 SCOOCHTOO/Arthur Andrea 222 C 8
7 750 GRACE/JOHN PERSSE Not Entered
14. MRMSA/Volvo-Leukemia Cup 7/26/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: 1 Spin
1 957 SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey 57 SB 6
2 905 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
3 853 WAHOO/ Fretz Not Entered
4 802 PHISH FOOD/ Wilson Not Entered
5 750 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP 3
Class: 2 Spin
1 972 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1
2 935 SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson 3
3 898 ARROW/ Bergendahl Not Entered
4 861 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3
5 824 SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy 88 C 1
6 787 CALIENTE Not Entered
7 750 USHUALA/ Not Entered
Class: 3 Spin
1 966 BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth 149 C 2
2 922 RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman_ Jr. 153 C 2
3 879 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2
4 836 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1
5 793 DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto 148 C 2



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

6 750 CHAQOS/John D. McCrea Not Entered
Class: 4 Spin

1 980 LOONEY TUNES/Carl D. Fast 123 HP 3

2 951 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP. 3

3 922 FACTORY GIRL/William G. Canning 127 HP 3

4 894 TRASH TALK/Brandon Flack Not Entered

5 865 SHOWDOWN/Bijan Rasadi 113 HP. 3

6 836 TWENTYSOMETHING/Chris Daniels 113 HP 3

7 807 WINGS/Jack Rodgers 128 HP 3

8 779 COOCH/WES MAXWELL Not Entered

9 750 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP. 3
Class: 5 Spin

1 985 EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald 177 C 2

2 962 SHOCKWAVE/Moise Solomon 171 HP 4

3 938 MUDSLIDE/Jack Scaduto 147 HP 4

4 915 DREAMLAND EXPRESS/Mark Belsky 114 SB 6

5 891 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP. 4

6 868 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5

7 844 MENTOR/Mark Kondracky 211 C 2

8 821 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2

9 797 VALIANT/Robert E. Bunger 183 AB 5

10 774 HUNTER/ Marcinko Not Entered

11 750 RAND/ Rand Not Entered
Class: 6 Non-Spin

1 980 SANTARELLA/James P. Scalise 113 C 1

2 951 MAST TRANSIT II/David A. Kelly 147 HP 7

3 922 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered

4 894 PETARD/William'A. Lieber 138 C 7

5 865 ARIANA/ Drozdel Not Entered

6 836 ORION/Rick Pettit 171 C 8

7 807 CELEBRATION/Gerald/Priscilla Long 138 Cc 2

8 779 KIONI/ Not Entered

9 750 TIDE SONG/ Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
Class: 7
1 957 FAIR WIND/Hunt Foster 186 C 8
2 905 AVARA/Zia Ur Rahman Not Entered
3 853 INTUITION/John Kittel Not Entered
4 802 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr. 215 C 8
5 750 SOUTHERN COMFORT/ Not Entered
15. Milford Annual Invitational 8/2/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: A Spin
1 980 CALIENTE/Joel Z. Green 45 HP 3
2 951 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
3 922 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3
4 894 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6
5 865 GO DOG GO/ 45 SB 6
6 836 SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei 75 HP 3
7 807 TERN/J COFFEY Not Entered
8 779 BLACKHAWK/ Not Entered
9 750 SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid 66 Cc 1
Class: B Spin
1 980 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP. 4
2 951 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4
3 922 RELENTLESS/Konrad Lagarde Not Entered
4 894 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP 3
5 865 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP 4
6 836 SCHOCK THERAPY/Jeffrey D. Stuart 117 Cc 1
7 807 SLINGSHOT/Jack Greifzu 138 HP 4
8 779 COYOTE/David R. Arklander 120 HP 3
9 750 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor 119 C 1
Class: C Spin
1 972 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4
2 935 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2
3 898 DEADICATED/ Andre/McArthur Not Entered
4 861 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP. 4
5 824 FIREFLY/James Gregory 180 HP 4



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division

6 787 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2

7 750 AUDACIOUS/Robert S. Farnum 147 HP 4
Class: D Non-Spin

1 966 GANG WAY/Edward S. Becker 171 HP 4

2 922 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8

3 879 PAINKILLER/ Kleffmann Not Entered

4 836 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr. 215 C 8

5 793 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7

6 750 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 Cc 8

16. New Haven YC Mayor's Cup 8/3/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: A Spin

1 922 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6

2 836 DRAGONFLY/Skip' Young Not Entered

3 750 DECO/ Not Entered
Class: B Spin

1 957 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor 119 C 1

2 905 SPECTRE/Brian Prinz 123 C 1

3 853 MORE MAGIC/James MORMILE 113 C 1

4 802 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

5 750 SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid 66 C 1
Class: C Spin

1 957 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

2 905 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP 4

3 853 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP 3

4 802 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

5 750 AUDACIOUS/Robert S. Farnum 147 HP. 4
Class: D Spin

1 966 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2

2 922 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2

3 879 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4

4 836 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4

5 793 PARK PLACE/Richard A. Mentelos 153 C 2

6 750 FIREFLY/James Gregory 180 HP 4



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
Class: E Non-Spin
1 976 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8
2 944 ZEPHYR/ Not Entered
3 912 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 C 8
4 879 WHAT'S NEXT/Ken Grey 156 C 7
5 847 SLINGSHOT (NON SPIN)/Jack Greifzu 138 HP Not Entered
6 815 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered
7 782 PEREGRINE/Bill Kuczynski 155 C 7
8 750 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
17. Windjammer Overnight Race 8/9/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: Yes
Class: A Spin
1 983 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3
2 957 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
3 931 CALIENTE/Joel Z. Green 45 HP 3
4 905 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6
5 879 DEFIANT/John Streicker Not Entered
Class: B Spin
1 966 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP 4
2 922 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4
4 836 COYOTE/David R. Arklander 120 HP 3
18. Duck Island Overnight Race 8/15/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: Yes
Class: 1 Non-Spin
1 976 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
2 944 CATAMOUNT/ Mount Not Entered
5 847 PRISM/Joel W. Mangini 195 C 8
5 847 HORNET/Bob McLellan 158 C 7
Class: 2 Spin
1 987 XLR8/Bradford J. Porter 96 SB 6
2 966 RICOCHET/Thomas Lee 48 HP 3
3 944 DRAGONFLY/Skip Young Not Entered
4 922 SLAINTE/George McCarthy 93 HP 3
5 901 FIREWATER/Jesse Waters Not Entered
6 879 ECREVISSE/ Lee Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

Pos. ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
19. Watch Hill Fuller Invitational Race 8/16/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: A Spin

1 944 RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan 81 SB 6

2 879 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP 3

3 815 CALIENTE Not Entered

5 685 CASCADE/DAN SMITH Not Entered
Class: B Spin

1 922 ON CUE/Charles Storrow 290 AB 8

2 836 INTUITION/John Kittel Not Entered

3 750 MAGIC III/William H. Miller 169 C 7

20. Masons Island Regatta 8/16/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: 1 Spin

1 987 CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell 161 C 2

2 966 TYNAJE/Peter C. Ross 143 AB 5

3 944 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth 207 AB 5

4 922 JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter 194 C 2

5 901 JUST FRIENDS/Ed Purcell 216 AB 5

6 879 BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth 149 C 2

7 858 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2

8 836 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 C 2

9 815 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

10 793 CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn Not Entered

11 772 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5

12 750 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2
Class: 2 Non-Spin

1 966 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber 175 C 8

2 922 KRISTINA/Roy N. Guile 202 C 8

3 879 ORION/Rick Pettit 171 C 8

4 836 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John_ Jr. 215 C 8

5 793 SITIO/Jeff Lamothe Not Entered

7 707 PISCES III/William Stoddard 8
Class: 3 Spin

1 944 BONANZA/George Bates Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
2 879 TAIL GUNNER/Ward Woodruff Not Entered
3 815 FIREBIRD/John Macina Not Entered
Class: 4 Spin
1 980 FACTORY GIRL/William G. Canning 127 HP 3
2 951 SHOWDOWN/Bijan Rasadi 113 HP. 3
3 922 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP 3
4 894 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP. 3
5 865 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP. 4
6 836 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4
7 807 MOON CUSSER/BOB RODGERS Not Entered
8 779 REMEDY/Bill Fries Not Entered
9 750 SCOOTS/ Brown Not Entered
Class: 5 Spin
1 980 KITE/Paul Connor C 1
2 951 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
3 922 SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey 57 SB 6
4 894 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1
5 865 HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff 33 HP 3
6 836 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6
7 807 MERRY THOUGHT/Myles Meader Not Entered
8 779 NIGHTHAWK/Chris McLaughlin 39 C 1
9 750 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle 9 HP 3
21. Ram Island Invitational 8/18/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: A Spin
1 966 FIREBIRD/John Macina Not Entered
2 922 TAIL GUNNER/Ward Woodruff Not Entered
3 879 GRASSHOPPER/John Brousseau Not Entered
4 836 INDESEAS/Gene Fiese Not Entered
5 793 SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary 99 C 1
6 750 BONANZA/George Bates Not Entered
Class: B Non-Spin
980 PETREL/Jonathan GIBBS Not Entered

951 SE THERIN(NON SPIN)/Richard W. Magner Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

3 922 CELEBRATION/Jeffrey W. Going 248 AB 5

4 894 ON CUE/Charles Storrow 290 AB 8

5 865 PIPER TOO/Robert J. Almeida 177 AB 5

6 836 BAMBOO/ MCFADDEN Not Entered

7 807 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr. 215 C 8

8 779 FAIR WIND/Hunt Foster 186 C 8

9 750 SITIO/Jeff Lamothe Not Entered
Class: C Spin

1 976 PATRIOT/A.P. HALSEY Not Entered

2 944 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5

3 912 KAREN/G.Gardner/ P.Wolfskehl Not Entered

4 879 VIB/James F. Barrett. Jr. 116 C 7

5 847 MAST TRANSIT 1I/David A. Kelly 147 HP. 7

6 815 ORION/Rick Pettit 171 C 8

7 782 ILLUSION/ BOURGET Not Entered

8 750 TERN ROYALE/Charles Snow Not Entered
Class: D Spin

1 990 JUST FRIENDS/Ed Purcell 216 AB 5

2 972 JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter 194 C 2

3 953 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2

4 935 BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth 149 C 2

5 916 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth 207 AB 5

6 898 TYNAJE/Peter C. Ross 143 AB 5

7 879 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 Cc 2

8 861 CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell 161 C 2

9 842 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2

10 824 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

11 805 NIMBUS 2000/Richard Hansen 162 C 2

12 787 DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto 148 C 2

13 768 TUMULT 2/Bill Litke 210 C 2

15 732 DEFIANT/Matt Champney 132 C 1
Class: E Spin

1 983 MAYBE/Chris Field 171

T
e
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
2 957 SHOCKWAVE/Moise Solomon 171 HP 4
3 931 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP 4
4 905 RAGTIME/Rodney S. Johnstone 54 SB 6
5 879 CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn Not Entered
6 853 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4
7 828 MOON CUSSER/BOB RODGERS Not Entered
8 802 TEN SPEED/Rory Scully 171 HP 4
9 776 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 C 2
10 750 COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy 144 HP 4
Class: F Non-Spin
1 976 COOCH/WES MAXWELL Not Entered
2 944 LOONEY TUNES/Carl D. Fast 123 HP 3
3 912 TWENTYSOMETHING/Chris Daniels 113 HP 3
4 879 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP. 3
5 847 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP 3
6 815 WINGS/Jack Rodgers 128 HP. 3
7 782 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6
9 718 REMEDY/Bill Fries Not Entered
Class: G Spin
1 995 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
2 981 SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy 88 C 1
3 968 HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff 33 HP 3
4 954 CUP/Gerald C. Shea 87 HP. 3
5 941 KITE/Paul Connor C 1
6 927 SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson 3
7 913 ARROW/ Bergendahl Not Entered
8 900 ABRAXAS/Adam M. Walsh 45 C 3
9 886 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1
10 873 EN CHARETTE/Ron Noe 75 HP 3
11 859 NIGHTHAWKY/Chris McLaughlin 39 Cc 1
12 845 MERRY THOUGHT/Myles Meader Not Entered
13 832 SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey 57 SB 6
14 818 STEAMBOAT/USCGA Sailing Center Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

Class: A

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name
804 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien
791 BEAR/ USCGA
777 MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa
764 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle
750 DIVA/ USCGA

Fishers Island YC 'Round the Island'
972 BONANZA/George Bates
935 TAIL GUNNER/Ward Woodruff
898 GRASSHOPPER/John Brousseau
861 SWOQOSE/Russ Carr
824 FIREBIRD/John Macina
787 GIZMO/Russell Sheets
750 INDESEAS/Gene Fiese
Non-Spin

994 PETREL/Jonathan GIBBS
980 HOT FUDGE/Richard A. Glassman
966 INTUITION/John Kittel
951 PETARD/William A. Lieber
951 ORION/Rick Pettit
922 SANTARELLA/James P. Scalise
908 MAST TRANSIT 1I/David A. Kelly
894 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber
879 ORIANE/Ted Danforth
865 SONJA/Charles Link
851 METEOR/Burton Tremaine III
836 FAIR WIND/Hunt Foster
822 IRISH LADY/William J. St. John__ Jr.
807 VIB/James F. Barrett Jr.
793 AVARA/Zia Ur Rahman
779 CHEWABA/Walter Sidor

736 SITIO/Jeff Lamothe
736 NORTH STAR/Chip Flower
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Not Entered
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Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

Class: E Spin

1 989 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

2 969 CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell 161 Cc 2

3 949 JUST FRIENDS/Ed Purcell 216 AB 5

4 929 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2

5 909 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2

6 889 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5

7 869 WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth 207 AB 5

8 849 JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter 194 C 2

9 830 ROGUE/Seville Simonds 126 AB 5

10 810 BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth 149 C 2

11 790 TYNAJE/Peter C. Ross 143 AB 5

12 770 SECOND DRAFT/Douglas H. Peacock 118 C 1

13 750 XAPISMA/Robert 1. Welsh_ Jr. 184 AB 5
Class: F Spin

1 976 MAYBE/Chris Field 171 HP 4

2 944 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP. 4

3 912 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4

4 879 CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn Not Entered

5 847 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 C 2

6 815 MOON CUSSER/BOB RODGERS Not Entered

9 718 TEN SPEED/Rory Scully 171 HP 4

9 718 DREAMLAND EXPRESS/Mark Belsky 114 SB 6
Class: G Spin

1 983 TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl 113 HP 3

2 957 FACTORY GIRL/William G. Canning 127 HP 3

3 931 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP. 3

4 905 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6

5 879 LOONEY TUNES/Carl D. Fast 123 HP 3

6 853 COOCH/WES MAXWELL Not Entered

7 828 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP 3

8 802 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP. 4

11 724 DECO/ Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Class ECSA Division

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name
11 724 TRASH TALK/Brandon Flack
Class: H Spin
1 987 SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey
2 966 HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff
3 944 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle
4 922 LINDY/David G. Dickerson
5 901 SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy
6 879 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla
7 858 KITE/Paul Connor
8 836 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien
9 815 BEAR/ USCGA
10 793 DIVA/ USCGA
11 772 CASCADE/DAN SMITH
12 750 ATLANTIC/Ben Blake
13 728 MERRY THOUGHT/Myles Meader
Housatonic Boat Club Invitational 9/6/2003
Class: A Spin
1 972 CYGNET/Rich Swann
2 935 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat
3 898 GO DOG GO/
4 861 JACKAROO/Jack & Nick Vultee
5 824 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson
6 787 DEFIANT/John Streicker
7 750 SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid
Class: B Spin
1 966 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy
2 922 BRIALLIANT DISGUISE/Michael Lebov
3 879 RELENTLESS/Konrad Lagarde
4 836 SCHOCK THERAPY/Jeffrey D. Stuart
5 793 COYOTE/David R. Arklander
6 750 STARFIRE/Tim Kingsbury
8 664 SPQR/Jeffrey M. Sumner
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
Class: C Spin
1 966 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4
2 922 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP 4
3 879 DEADICATED/ Andre/McArthur Not Entered
4 836 AUDACIOUS/Robert S. Farnum 147 HP 4
5 793 L'ARCHE DE NOE'/Eric Sauer 139 C 2
6 750 FIANNA/Ray j. Hannan Not Entered
Class: D Spin
1 980 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2
2 951 RASCAL/Pete Phillip Not Entered
3 922 MINI ME/Bob Schaefer Not Entered
4 894 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4
5 865 TED/ Not Entered
6 836 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2
7 807 FIREFLY/James Gregory 180 HP 4
8 779 DANE/Dane Goodson Not Entered
9 750 SERENDIPITY/Anthony Gallo 174 C 2
Class: E Non-Spin
1 985 SILVER BULLET/Clifford R. Banthin 144 HP 7
2 962 SELKIE/Candace McGovern 258 AB 8
3 938 LOOSE CANNON/ Not Entered
4 915 SLINGSHOT (NON SPIN)/Jack Greifzu 138 HP Not Entered
5 891 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered
6 868 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8
7 844 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 C 8
8 821 UFF DA/Erik Haakonsen Not Entered
9 797 ESCAPADE/John J. Uss 1
10 774 ALCYONE/Bruce K. Girton 144 C 2
11 750 STARGAZER/Don Cronan Not Entered
24. Thames YC Commodore's Trophy Race 9/7/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: C-1 Spin
1 980 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

951 CUP/Gerald C. Shea 87 HP



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

3 922 RIPPLE/Hugh O'Brien HP. 3

4 894 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1

5 865 DIVA/ USCGA Not Entered

6 836 SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary 99 C 1

7 807 BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle 9 HP 3

8 779 BEAR/ USCGA Not Entered

9 750 STEAMBOAT/USCGA Sailing Center Not Entered
Class: C-2 Spin

1 980 TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl 113 HP 3

2 951 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP 3

3 922 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

4 894 NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon 135 HP 4

5 865 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4

6 836 WINGS/Jack Rodgers 128 HP. 3

7 807 PURSUIT/Dennis J. Marron 135 C 2

8 779 BANSHEE/ HERLIHY Not Entered

9 750 COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy 144 HP 4
Class: C-3 Spin

1 980 RUSTY-NAIL/Clifford H. Fisher 174 C 2

2 951 MUDSLIDE/Jack Scaduto 147 HP 4

3 922 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP 4

4 894 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges 174 C 2

5 865 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2

6 836 SE THERIN/Richard W. Magner 273 AB 5

7 807 MENTOR/Mark Kondracky 211 C 2

8 779 BANDIT/Jack Law Not Entered

9 750 SECOND DRAFT/Douglas H. Peacock 118 C 1
Class: Ensign

1 976 SAM/Jim Anderson Not Entered

2 944 BONANZA/George Bates Not Entered

3 912 TAIL GUNNER/Ward Woodruff Not Entered

4 879 TEAMWORK/Walter Pratt & Eric Jones Not Entered

5 847 FIREBIRD/John Macina Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
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25. Off Soundings Fall Friday
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815
782
750
Class: NS-1
983
957
931
905
879
853
828
802
776
750
Class: NS-2
976
944
912
879
847
815
782
750

Class: A
983
957
931
905
879
853
828
802

GRASSHOPPER/John Brousseau
SWOOSE/Russ Carr
INDESEAS/Gene Fiese

Non-Spin
MARY LOU/
CAPRICORN/Judith C. Gibbs
PETARD/William A. Lieber
MAST TRANSIT II/David A. Kelly
FASCINATION/James D. Francis
STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber
SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero
BEARCAT/Jack Lombard
RESTLESS/
SYRAH/Yaakov Bar-Shalom

Non-Spin
DEAD BEAT/
ACADIA/
FAIR WIND/Hunt Foster
SALTY/Aborn D. Smith
KRISTINA/Roy N. Guile
SEA HORSE/
SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid
BETTY BOOP/

9/12/2003

Spin
XAPISMA/Robert 1. Welsh_ Jr.
NEPENTHE/Robert Read
DOLPHIN/Howard Knox
SALTY/Peter Mletschnig
ROGUE/Seville Simonds
SPINDRIFT/Wm. Rich III
OUR TERN/Jack Washbrun
CHARMER/Will Pease

153
138
147
193
175
159
192

186

202

66

184

126

HP
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AB

AB

ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

AB
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7
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8
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Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
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776
750
Class: B
957
905
853
802
698
Class: C-1
990
972
953
935
916
898
879
861
842
824
805
787
768
750
Class: C-2
993
978
963
948
933
917
902
887
872

IRRRESTIBLE/James Slimmon Jr.
MATINICUS/Dana Garvin

Spin
WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth
FLUENT/Stuart Dickinson
SANIBEL/Gerry H. Keeler
VALIANT/Robert E. Bunger
CELEBRATION/Jeffrey W. Going

Spin

SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey
HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff
ABRAXAS/Adam M. Walsh
MENACE/James G. Dill, Jr.
SECRET/Bruce Kuryla
FURY/Ray J. Gincavage
JEZEBEL/Wayne Morse
WAHOO/Philip Dickey
CLEO/Robert Page
RICOCHET/Thomas Lee
LOOSE FISH/John Niewenhous
BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle
WHO'S YO DADDY?/Peter A. Manickas, III
CALIENTE

Spin
SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy
MISTY/Fred A. Allardyce
ODRACCAS/Chuck Saccardo
DRAGONFLY/Skip' Young
RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan
WOLVERINE/David L. Nauber
OSPREY/George Martin
LINDY/David G. Dickerson
REVERY/Bill  Gunther

207

212
183
248

57
33
45

51
50
75
18

48

88
84

81

110

90
90

AB
AB
AB
AB

SB
HP

HP
HP

HP

HP

SB

Not Entered
Not Entered

5
Not Entered
5
5
5

6
3
3
Not Entered
1
1
3
3
Not Entered
3
Not Entered
3
Not Entered
Not Entered

1
1
Not Entered
Not Entered
6
1
Not Entered
1
1



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

10 856 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

11 841 MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa 99 Cc 1

12 826 SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary 99 C 1

13 811 TICKER/Milan Bartek 84 C 1

14 796 EUPHORIA/Alan Skinner 114 C 1

18 735 LIGHT FANTASTIC/Sylvan R. Shemitz 114 C 1

18 735 FIREWATER/Jesse Waters Not Entered

18 735 TEAM TONIC/James Sanders Not Entered
Class: C-3 Spin

1 972 TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl 113 HP 3

2 935 COOCH/WES MAXWELL Not Entered

3 898 MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin 114 HP 3

4 861 BALANCE/Jim Ohlheiser 84 HP 3

5 824 VAMOOSE/Tom Stewart Not Entered

6 787 PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE 128 HP 3

7 750 QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon 90 SB 6
Class: C-4 Spin

1 976 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4

2 944 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

3 912 WAVEWALKER/David Walker 138 HP. 4

4 879 SURPRISE!/William Cronin 144 HP 4

5 847 NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon 135 HP 4

6 815 COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy 144 HP 4

9 718 HELLFIRE/Ron Levine 167 HP 4

9 718 GOOMBAY SMASH/Stu Craig 139 HP 4
Class: C-5 Spin

1 985 SPIRIT/Norman Peck Not Entered

2 962 TENSPEED/Nicholas J. Amendola 132 HP 4

3 938 FIREBALL/Don & Bob Kern Not Entered

4 915 RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr. 153 C 2

5 891 BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth 149 Cc 2

6 868 CORONA/Brad & Dick Washburn Not Entered

7 844 LEGACY I1I/John P. Read 147 C 2



ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name
8 821 DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto
9 797 PHOENIX/Bruce Cox
10 774 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor
12 726 ARABESQUE/Robert Bruno
Class: C-6 Spin
1 980 EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald
2 951 SALUD/Reinhard Sarges
3 922 JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter
4 894 CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell
5 865 MENTOR/Mark Kondracky
6 836 PERSISTENCE/ Graeb
7 807 TIGGER TOO!/Stephen Rizzo
8 779 CALLI/ Horne
10 721 SECOND DRAFT/Douglas H. Peacock
Class: D Non-Spin
1 957 TRICERATOPS/
2 905 ANDIAMO
3 853 ALICE MAY.../
4 802 MILAGRO
6 698 BLUE MOON/Jay Spalding
Class: J Spin
1 972 SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson
2 935 SERAPHIM/David Sauter
3 898 SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei
4 861 USHUALA/
5 824 DIVA/ USCGA
6 787 BEAR/ USCGA
7 750 STEAMBOAT/USCGA Sailing Center
Class: NS-1 Non-Spin
1 985 PETARD/William A. Lieber
2 962 TELESIS/S. Edward Jeter
3 938 MAST TRANSIT II/David A. Kelly
4 915 ARROW/Bruce Lockwood

PHRF
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75
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2
Not Entered
1
Not Entered

NN NN

2
Not Entered
Not Entered
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1

Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered

3
Not Entered
3
Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered
Not Entered

7

Not Entered
7
7



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
5 891 PEGASUS/ WALKER Not Entered
6 868 VOLITION/ KROGMAN Not Entered
7 844 VIB/James F. Barrett  Ir. 116 C 7
8 821 PATRIOT/A.P. HALSEY Not Entered
9 797 JET STREAM/JACK WILLS Not Entered
10 774 TOUCAN/ ABRAMS Not Entered
11 750 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7

Class: NS-2 Non-Spin
1 987 SILENT PASSAGE/ COSTER Not Entered
2 966 CAPRICORN/Judith C. Gibbs 153 C 7
3 944 BRYAN STATION/J]. Douglas Craig 169 C 7
4 922 SERENITY/Spencer A. Kloter 2
5 901 ACK-VA-VIT/ OLSONN Not Entered
6 879 SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero 159 C 7
7 858 STARCHASER/Richard T. Steinhilber 175 C 8
8 836 ORION/Rick Pettit 171 C 8
9 815 MITIME/ EVANS Not Entered
10 793 CURLEW/Mark Andrews 159 C 2
11 772 AMBIENT/ RIKER Not Entered
12 750 TRUE BLUE/Richard B. Lind 159 C 7
Class: NS-3 Non-Spin

1 989 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
2 969 FERIEN/ EDMANDS Not Entered
3 949 ILLUSION/ BOURGET Not Entered
4 929 PILGRIM/ Not Entered
5 909 WAVE FUNCTION/Bruce Dinsmore Not Entered
6 889 BELLATRIX/Robert Camerino Not Entered
7 869 FASCINATION/James D. Francis 193 C 8
8 849 PERSISTENCE/Malcolm McCullough Not Entered
9 830 SISU/Lochlin Syme 231 AB 5
10 810 TERN ROYALE/Charles Snow Not Entered
11 790 BUCCANEER/ TIERNAN Not Entered
12 770 CARPE DIEM/Joseph KAPLOWE C Not Entered
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ECSA Results By Regatta

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
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Class: B

922
836
750

Class: C-1

989
969
949
929
909
889
869
849
830
810
790
770
750

Class: C-2

989
969
949

BERTHA/Hugh F. Luddecke, Jr.

Off Soundings Fall Saturday
Class: A

Spin
XAPISMA/Robert 1. Welsh_ Jr.
NEPENTHE/Robert Read
SALTY/Peter Mletschnig
CHARMER/Will Pease
SPINDRIFT/Wm. Rich III
DOLPHIN/Howard Knox
MATINICUS/Dana Garvin
OUR TERN/Jack Washbrun

Spin
SANIBEL/Gerry H. Keeler
WATERCOLORS/Bill Drinkuth
VALIANT/Robert E. Bunger

Spin
SECRET/Bruce Kuryla
ABRAXAS/Adam M. Walsh
HOOLIGAN/Peter Brinckerhoff
FURY/Ray J. Gincavage
MENACE/James G. Dill, Jr.
SPANISH MOON/Toby Halsey
SETTLER/Jim & Tom Rich
WAHOO/Philip Dickey
JEZEBEL/Wayne Morse
WHO'S YO DADDY?/Peter A. Manickas, III
CLEO/Robert Page
CALIENTE
BAGATELLE/Thomas Doyle

Spin
SIRPRIZE/]. William Healy
FIREWATER/Jesse Waters
MISTY/Fred A. Allardyce

9/13/2003
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ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
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Class: C-3

972
935
898
861
824
787
750

Class: C-4

957
905
853
802
750

Class: C-5

972
935
898
861
824
787
750

ODRACCAS/Chuck Saccardo
OSPREY/George Martin
REVERY/Bill -Gunther
DRAGONFLY/Skip' Young
WOLVERINE/David L. Nauber
LINDY/David G. Dickerson
SAGACIOUS/Robert B. Geary
RELENTLESS/kevin horrigan
TICKER/Milan Bartek
LIGHT FANTASTIC/Sylvan R. Shemitz
Spin
TOMAHAWK/Peter Bergendahl
COOCH/WES MAXWELL
MAMA SAID NO!/Greg Gilmartin
BALANCE/Jim Ohlheiser
PREMIUM/ROBERT AUSTIN-LAFRANCE
VAMOOSE/Tom Stewart
QUANTUM LEAP/Patrick B. Dillon

Spin
ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger
EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings
WAVEWALKER/David Walker
NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon
SURPRISE!/William Cronin

Spin

FIREBALL/Don & Bob Kern

BRER RABBIT III/William A. Loweth
ARABESQUE/Robert Bruno
RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr.
SPIRIT/Norman Peck

LEGACY I1I/John P. Read

DREAM CATCHER/Richard P. Scavotto
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ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division
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Class: C-6
972
935
898
861
824
787
750
Class: J
966
922
879
836
793
750
Class: NS-1
976
944
912
879
847
815
782
750
Class: NS-2
976
944
912
879
847
815
782
750

Spin

CHECKERED DEMON/Neal S. O'Connell

EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald
SALUD/Reinhard Sarges
PERSISTENCE/ Graeb

CALLI/ Horne

MENTOR/Mark Kondracky

JOLLY MON/George / Sarah Loveday / Porter

Non-Spin

SPLIT DECISION/ Seniff & Nickerson

SERAPHIM/David Sauter

SNOW BIRD/Paul von Maffei
STEAMBOAT/USCGA Sailing Center
DIVA/ USCGA

USHUALA/

ARROW/Bruce Lockwood
VOLITION/ KROGMAN
VIB/James F. Barrett Jr.
PETARD/William A. Lieber
TELESIS/S. Edward Jeter
PEGASUS/ WALKER
TOUCAN/ ABRAMS
INTREPID/Sean Saslo

SILENT PASSAGE/ COSTER
CAPRICORN/Judith C. Gibbs
CURLEW/Mark Andrews

BRYAN STATION/J]. Douglas Craig
ACK-VA-VIT/ OLSONN
SEAQUESTER/Michael E. Passero
ORION/Rick Pettit

TRUE BLUE/Richard B. Lind

Non-Spin

Non-Spin

161
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194

75
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159
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159
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Not Entered
Not Entered
2
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3
Not Entered
3
Not Entered
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Not Entered

7
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7
7
Not Entered
Not Entered
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7

Not Entered
7
2
7

Not Entered
7
8
7



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division

Class: NS-3 Non-Spin

1 966 BELLATRIX/Robert Camerino Not Entered

2 922 ILLUSION/ BOURGET Not Entered

3 879 FERIEN/ EDMANDS Not Entered

4 836 FASCINATION/James D. Francis 193 C 8

5 793 PIPER TOO/Robert J. Almeida 177 AB 5

6 750 CARPE DIEM/Joseph KAPLOWE C Not Entered
Class: T

1 750 ZEPHYR/ Not Entered

27. Milford Last Chance Regatta 9/27/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No

Class: A Spin

1 976 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

2 944 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

3 912 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6

4 879 WHISPER/Nicholas J. Amendola Not Entered

5 847 GO DOG GO/ 45 SB 6

6 815 SCHOCK THERAPY/Jeffrey D. Stuart 117 C 1

7 782 SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid 66 C 1

8 750 BANCHEE/Shawn Ensor 119 C 1
Class: B Spin

1 976 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4

2 944 SAVAGE/C.P. Noel & Brendan N. McCarthy 128 HP 3

3 912 RELENTLESS/Konrad Lagarde Not Entered

4 879 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP 4

5 847 DEADICATED/ Andre/McArthur Not Entered

6 815 BRIALLIANT DISGUISE/Michael Lebov 128 HP 3

7 782 COYOTE/David R. Arklander 120 HP 3

9 718 WATER WOLF/Edward M. Lobo Not Entered
Class: C Spin

1 976 PARK PLACE/Richard A. Mentelos 153 C 2

2 944 ONE UP/Lincoln F. Schoenberger 150 HP 4

3 912 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2

4 879 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
5 847 BRUJA/R. Ronshagen HP. 4
6 815 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4
7 782 AQUILO/Manfred G. Noack 167 C 2
9 718 KNOT BUSY/Ted Dunton 217 C 8
Class: D Non-Spin
1 957 WITCHCRAFT/John Crissey 186 C 8
2 905 SLINGSHOT (NON SPIN)/Jack Greifzu 138 HP Not Entered
3 853 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered
4 802 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 C 8
6 698 SILVER BULLET/Clifford R. Banthin 144 HP 7
29. HBC/MYC/WCS Columbus Day Regatta 10/11/2003 ECSA Bonus Regatta: No
Class: A Spin
1 976 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3
2 944 TERN/J COFFEY Not Entered
3 912 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1
4 879 MAXIMUS/Nicholas J. Amendola 45 Not Entered
5 847 XSNRG/C. Beckman Swanson 87 SB 6
6 815 GO DOG GO/ 45 SB 6
7 782 MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa 99 C 1
8 750 SLINGSHOT/Dennis Dawid 66 C 1
Class: B Spin
1 966 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2
2 922 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP 4
3 879 ANIMATION/J WALSER 120 HP 3
4 836 KARI/Patrick M. Collins 139 HP. 4
5 793 ESPERANCE/J. Nevin 186 C 2
6 750 ANNELIESE/John Hale 177 HP 4
Class: C Non-Spin
1 922 SILVER BULLET/Clifford R. Banthin 144 HP. 7
2 836 SLINGSHOT (NON SPIN)/Jack Greifzu 138 HP Not Entered
3 750 EVERGREEN/Don Broderick 201 C 8

10/18/2003

30. Duck Island Thundermug Regatta ECSA Bonus Regatta: Yes




ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name PHRF ECSA Class ECSA Division

Class: 1 Spin

1 998 DR. EVIL/Tom Treat 99 hp 3

2 987 SECRET/Bruce Kuryla 51 C 1

3 976 XLR8/Bradford J. Porter 96 SB 6

4 966 RICOCHET/Thomas Lee 48 HP 3

5 955 SLAINTE/George McCarthy 93 HP 3

6 944 SLAINTE/George McCarthy 93 HP 3

7 933 PALADIN/ Carriere 92 Not Entered

8 922 WOODY/Lawrence H. Hennessy 81 HP 3

9 912 DRAGONFLY/Skip ' Young Not Entered

10 901 GEM/ USCGA 9 Not Entered

11 890 MAXIMUS/Nicholas J. Amendola 45 Not Entered

12 879 GO DOG GO/ 45 SB 6
Class: 2 Spin

1 994 WOLVERINE/David L. Nauber 110 C 1

2 980 LINDY/David G. Dickerson 90 C 1

3 966 WINDSHEAR/David C. Gilmore 135 HP. 4

4 951 SYNERGY/ Ballou 132 Not Entered

5 937 EUPHORIA/Alan Skinner 114 C 1

6 922 NUNNEHI/Mark Dixon 135 HP. 4

7 908 CRYSTAL SLIPPER/Mike & Linda Cavanaugh 105 C 1

8 894 MELTEMI/Gene J. Festa 99 C 1

9 879 PERSISTENCE/ LeGeyt Not Entered
Class: 3 Spin

1 996 GOLDEN RULE/Joe Kolodej 168 C 2

2 983 EUPHORIA/Douglas McDonald 177 C 2

3 970 EN CHARETTE/Paul L. Jennings 141 HP. 4

4 957 MENTOR/Mark Kondracky 211 C 2

5 944 ARABESQUE/Robert Bruno Not Entered

6 931 RESOLUTE/Roger Bauman__ Jr. 153 C 2

7 918 SCOOTS/ Brown Not Entered

8 905 COLD DUCK/John A. Tracy 144 HP 4

9 892 ENCORE!/ Salerno Not Entered



ECSA Results By Regatta 1152003

Offshore Circuit - Bonus Points Included

ECSA Points Vessel/Owner Name ECSA Class ECSA Division
10 879 COLGATE 26/ Not Entered
Class: 4 Non-Spin
1 992 PETREL/Jonathan GIBBS Not Entered
2 976 BEARCAT/Jack Lombard 192 AB 5
3 960 GINGER SNAP/Len Mierzejewski 189 C 2
4 944 FASCINATION/James D. Francis 193 C 8
5 928 KRISTINA/Roy N. Guile 202 C 8
6 912 TERN ABOUT/Charles W. Snow._ Jr. 203 C 8
7 895 INTUITION/John Kittel Not Entered
9 863 BOBCAT/ Hunicke 174 Not Entered
Class: 5 Non-Spin
1 996 HORNET/Bob McLellan 158 C 7
2 983 CURLEW/Mark Andrews 159 C 2
3 970 SURRENDER/ // Not Entered
4 957 SLINGSHOT (NON SPIN)/Jack Greifzu 138 HP Not Entered
5 944 ALTARA/ Miller 176 Not Entered
6 931 WILD BLUE YONDER/ Not Entered
7 918 ECREVISSE/ Lee Not Entered
8 905 JAGULAR/Francis X. Closter 118 C 1
9 892 INTREPID/Sean Saslo 100 C 7
10 879 ALLEGRO/ Humphrey 174 Not Entered



